10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

RESQOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL
(P. L. 93-638 Contracts)

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe of Arizona is presently operating the following

programs under FY-80 P.L. 93-638 service contracts with the

Bureau of Indian Affairs:

Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago

WHEREAS, such tribal

Children's Home

Agricultural Services

Court

Enrollment

JOM Education

Rehabilitation Center

Tribal Work Experience Program (IWEP)
Community Education

Detention & Dispatching Services
Early Childhood Education

operations have been successful and beneficial to the

Papago Tribe and its people, and

WHEREAS, 25 CFR Sec.

proposals to recontract under P.L. 93-638 be submitted to the
Tribal Council for approval at least 120 days prior to the contract
termination;

WHEREAS, the Papago Council does desire to recontract for provision of

271.20 of the Federal Regulations requires that all

and

these services during FY-81.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that it does authorize

and request

Papago Tribe under P.L. 93-638 regulations and procedures for the

the Bureau of Indian Affairs to contract with the

provision of services titled:

Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago
Papago

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mr. Max H. Norris, Chairman or in his absence,

Mr. Enos J.

Treasurer, is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute these

contracts and any amendments thereto for the duration of the

contracts.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the duration of these contracts shall be from

October 01,

Children's Home

Agricultural Services

Court

Enrollment

JOM Education

Rehabilitation Center

Tribal Work Experience Program (TWEF)
Community Education

Detention & Dispatching Services
Early Childhood Education

Francisco, Jr., Vice Chairman, or Ms. Rosita N. Ruiz,

1980 to September 30, 1981.




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30!

31
32

Page 2
RES. NO. 53-80
(P.L. 93-638 Contracts)

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 20th
day of June, 1980, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of

914.5 for; 0 against; 0 not voting; and 3 absent, pursuant to
the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (a} of Article V of
the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, as amended,
ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of
the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,
1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the
Secretary of the Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment
by the Papago Council.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

rancisco, Jr.,
Vice Chairman

ATTEST:

Qe

Mary J ?gxarcho, Secretary

COPY RECEIVED this o5  day of ~==/xru.¢ , 1980.

Superintendent, Papago Agency




lst. love -

2nd. HMove -

Harriet Toro

Angelo Joaquin

FY-81 P.L. 93-638

RESOLUTION:
DATE: 6/20/80
RESCLUTION or ORDIMANCE NO. 53-80
District R tati Ro. of
istricts epresentatives
Votes For Not Voting Absent
BABOQUIVARI 1. Edward N. Kisto 71.0 X
(Joann Garcia)
142 2. Kenneth Chico 71.0 X
{(Franklin Antome)
CHUKUT KUK 1. Rosemary Lopez 55.5 X
{Laurence Jose)
111 2. Harriet Toro 55.5 X
(Henry Jose)
GU ACHI 1. Angelo Joaquin 50.5 X
{Joseph Pete Ramon)
101 2. Cipriano Manuel 50.5 X
(Jonas Robles)
GU VO l. Cross Antone 25.5 X
{(Juan Joe Cipriano)}
51 2. William Lewis, Sr. 25.5 X
{Pauline J, Lewis}
HICKIWARM 1. Henry A. Ramon 39.0 X X
(James Angea)
78 2. Edward Manuel 39.0 X
(Archie Pilone)
PISINEMO 1. Lamando Francdisco 30.0
{Herman Lopez) X
60 2, Jose Manuel Jr. 30.0 X
( Y
SAN LUCY l. Max Jose 14.5 X
(Garfield Lenzo)
29 2. Ricardo M. Baptisto | 14.5 X
{Albert Gomez)
SaN XAVIER 1. John Narcho 41.5 X
(Simon Mamake)
83 2. Arnold Smith 41.5
{Carmen Mattias) X
SCHUK TOAK 1. Alex Juan 38,0 X
(Francisco Jose Jr.)
76 2. Ramon Campillo, Jr. 38.0 X
(Joann Francisco)
SELLS 1. Andrew M. Patricio 69.0 X
(Larry Garcia}
138 2. Fred Stevens 69.0 X
(Jacob Escalante)
SIF OIDAK 1. Elliot Lewis 48.0 X
(Eugene Jose)
96 2. Melissa MNorris 48.0 X X
{(John N. Jose)
TOTALS 965.0 914.5 0 50.5 (3)




