RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL (P. L. 93-638 Contracts)

RES. NO. <u>53-80</u>

1	WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe of Arizona is presently operating the following					
2	programs under FY-80 P.L. 93-638 service contracts with the					
3	Bureau of Indian Affairs:					
4	Papago Children's Home Papago Agricultural Services					
5	Papago Court Papago Enrollment					
6	Papago JOM Education Papago Rehabilitation Center					
7	Papago Tribal Work Experience Program (TWEP) Papago Community Education					
8	Papago Detention & Dispatching Services Papago Early Childhood Education					
9	WHEREAS, such tribal operations have been successful and beneficial to the					
10	Papago Tribe and its people, and					
11	WHEREAS, 25 CFR Sec. 271.20 of the Federal Regulations requires that all					
12	proposals to recontract under P.L. 93-638 be submitted to the					
13	Tribal Council for approval at least 120 days prior to the contract					
14	termination; and					
15	WHEREAS, the Papago Council does desire to recontract for provision of					
16	these services during FY-81.					
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that it does authorize					
18	and request the Bureau of Indian Affairs to contract with the					
19	Papago Tribe under P.L. 93-638 regulations and procedures for the					
20	provision of services titled:					
21	Papago Children's Home Papago Agricultural Services					
22	Papago Court Papago Enrollment					
23	Papago JOM Education Papago Rehabilitation Center					
24	Papago Tribal Work Experience Program (TWEP) Papago Community Education					
25	Papago Detention & Dispatching Services Papago Early Childhood Education					
26	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mr. Max H. Norris, Chairman or in his absence,					
27	Mr. Enos J. Francisco, Jr., Vice Chairman, or Ms. Rosita N. Ruiz,					
28	Treasurer, is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute these					
29	contracts and any amendments thereto for the duration of the					
30	contracts.					
31	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the duration of these contracts shall be from					
32	October 01, 1980 to September 30, 1981.					

Page 2 RES. NO. 53-80 (P.L. 93-638 Contracts) 1 The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 20th day of June, 1980, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of

by the Papago Council.

914.5 for; 0 against; 0 not voting; and 3 absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (a) of Article V of 3 the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, as amended, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Enos J(/Francisco, Jr., Vice Čhairman

ATTEST:

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

COPY RECEIVED this 23 day of June

Superintendent, Papago Agency

19 20

21

22 23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30 31

32

Ist. Nove - Harriet Toro

2nd. Move - Angelo Joaquin

DATE:	6/20/80	

RESOLUTION: FY-81 P.L. 93-638

DATE: 6/20	/80	RESOLUTION or ORDINANCE NO. 53-80				
Districts	B	No. of Votes	For	Against	Not Voting	Absent
BABOQUIVARI	1. Edward N. Kisto	71.0	X			
142	(Joann Garcia) 2. Kenneth Chico (Franklin Antone)	71.0	X			
СНИКИТ КИК	1. Rosemary Lopez	55.5	Х			
111	(Laurence Jose) 2. Harriet Toro (Henry Jose)	55.5	. х			
GU ACHI	1. Angelo Joaquin	50.5	Х			
101	(Joseph Pete Ramon) 2. Cipriano Manuel (Jonas Robles)	50.5				x
GU VO	1. Cross Antone (Juan Joe Cipriano)	25.5	X			
51	2. William Lewis, Sr. (Pauline J, Lewis)	25.5	Х			
HICKIWAN	1. Henry A. Ramon	39.0	Х			X
78	(James Angea) 2. Edward Manuel (Archie Pilone)	39.0	Х			
PISINEMO	1. Lamando Francisco	30.0				
60	(Herman Lopez) 2. Jose Manuel Jr. ()	30.0	X			•
SAN LUCY	1. Max Jose	14.5	Х			
29	(Garfield Lenzo) 2. Ricardo M. Baptisto (Albert Gomez)	14.5	Х			
SAN XAVIER	1. John Narcho (Simon Mamake)	41.5	X			
83	2. Arnold Smith (Carmen Mattias)	41.5	X			
SCHUK TOAK	1. Alex Juan	38,0	Х			
76	(Francisco Jose Jr.) 2. Ramon Campillo, Jr. (Joann Francisco)	38.0	х			
SELLS	1. Andrew M. Patricio	69.0	- X	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
138	(Larry Garcia) 2. Fred Stevens (Jacob Escalante)	69.0	х			
SIF OIDAK	1. Elliot Lewis	48.0	· X			
96	(Eugene Jose) 2. Melissa Norris (John N. Jose)	48.0	X			Х
TOTALS		965.0	914.5	0	. 0	50.5 (3)
			7		•	•